Sensing Edges, Push Buttons and
ground contact sensors for automatic
doors and gates as well as for
public transportation applications
Pressure wave
switch
sensing the future

D2 dimensions
in inch (mm)
Ordering information
e.g. Cl2 D2 11 KV 24 03 NPN N
Operating pressure ranges
Cl1 = 0.3–1.0 mbar
Cl2 = 1.0–2.0 mbar
Cl3 = 2.0–4.5 mbar
Type
D2
Principle
11 = N.C. normal mounting
12 = N.C. circuit board mounting
13 = N.O. normal mounting
14 = N.O. circuit board mounting
Model
K = Standard
B = Birotil (self-holding)
KV= Standard with delayed release
BV= Birotil with delayed release
Connection voltage
24 V
Release delay
0,3 s; 1,0 s; 3,0 s
Output
NPN, PNP
Housing
Va
cu
um
1.71 (43.5)
0.18
(4.5)
0
.3
7
 (
9
.5
)
0
.7
4
 (
1
8
.9
)
1.35 (35)0
.1
7